

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1712 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14057 OF 2024
[FOR STAY]

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2024.11.04
14:59:59 +0530

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited ...Appellant/Applicant
vs.

Shrikant Bhaskar Kulkarni and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Akshay Kulkarni:-	Advocate for Appellant/Applicant.
----------------------	-----------------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 24th OCTOBER 2024

P. C. :-

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.28823 OF 2024

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Applicant.
2. There is an Award passed by the Claims Tribunal – Pune on 8th May 2024. By the said Award, the Original Opponents including the Appellant Insurance Company are directed to pay jointly and severally the amount of Rs.13,21,474/- including NFL amount together with interest at the rate of 7% per annum to the Applicant.

3. Issue notice to Respondents returnable on **19th December 2024**.
4. **Call Record and Proceeding.**
5. **Compilation be filed.**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14057 OF 2024

6. **Stay is granted** to the execution of Award subject to deposit of awarded amount along with interest within a period of eight (8) weeks before the Tribunal. **The Original Applicant** – present Respondent No.1 is **permitted** to **withdraw 40%** of deposited amount along with interest on furnishing an usual undertaking.
7. **Apportionment be made as per the Award.**
8. In view of that, **Application stands disposed of.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]