

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1712 OF 2024

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Shrikant Bhaskar Kulkarni

... Respondent

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2025.06.16
12:19:58
+0700

.....

Mr. Aditya Ghadge i/b. Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 13th JUNE, 2025.

P. C. :

. Stand over to **25th July, 2025.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)