

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1712 OF 2024

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Shrikant Bhaskar KulkarniRESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 21198 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1712 OF 2024

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Shrikant Bhaskar Kulkarni And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Avesh Ghadge i/by Adv. Akshay Kulkarni for Appellant

Adv. Abhijeet V Jangale for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 25th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 26/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)